## RESOLUTION NO. 91 - 72

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES
APPROVING A BUDGETARY APPROPRIATION
AND AUTHORIZING A BID AWARD FOR THE
PURCHASE OF A TRUCK WEIGHT SCALE SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously given approval to distribute bid specifications for the purchase of a new truck weight scale system; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is desirous of awarding the purchase of a new truck weight scale system to the most responsive and desired bidder; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has also previously authorized a budgetary appropriation for the purchase of a truck weight scale system; and

WHEREAS, the original budgetary appropriation is \$20,000 less than the bid made by the chosen bidder.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that an additional budgetary appropriation in the amount of \$20,000 is authorized from the Landfill Operations Fund to budget account no. 610-350-5454-000; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the purchase of a truck weight scale system is hereby awarded to Scales Unlimited.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, this 21st day of May, 1991 by the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Reneau, Martin, Picanco and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

CHRISTIAN E. IVERSEN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JERRY BANKSTON, CITY CLERK

SCALE BID - May 6, 1991

BID ITEM	INFO SYS	PRECISION	CARDINAL	FAIRBANKS	SCALES UNLIM
#		(OPTION A)			
#4	00'002'9	11,600.00	8,890.00	2,100.00	5,850.00
#22	2,500.00	6,000.00	2,360.00	2,500.00	1,000,00
	9,000.00	17,600.00	11,250.00	4,600.00	6,850.00
#6 #7	3,000.00	1,604.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00
	3,500.00	ြ	4,	1,500.00	1,700.00
	12,500.00	20,704.00	15,270.00	6,100,00	8.550.00
		ADD SALES	ADD SALES	SALES	ADD SALES
TOTAL BID		1,256.00	1,844.00	TAX 1,693.92	TAX 1,935.00
PRE-TAX	12,500.00	62,274.00	50,182.00	46,132.00	47,400.00
W/TAX		63,530.00	52,026.00	47,825.92	49,335.00